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MONTHLY .RETURN.
AN ACCOUNT, shewing the Quantities of Corn, Grain, Meal, and Flour, Imported into the

United Kingdom, and admitted to Home Consumption in the Month of December 1864.

SPECIES OF CORN, GRAIN,
MEAL, AND FLOUR.

Wheat

Oats
Rye
Pease . . . . .
Beans

Buck Wheat
Beer or Bigg

Total of Corn and Grain....

Wheat Meal and Flour
Barley Meal
Oat Meal
Kye Meal
Pea Meal
Bean Meal
Maize or Indian Corn Meal ..
Duck Wheat Meal

Total of Meal and Flour ..

Quantities Imported into the United Kingdom and admitted to
Home Consumption in the Month of December 1864.

imported from Foreign.
Countries.

Cwts.

1,104,191
413,242
612,857

51,380
47,371
69,091

617,738
1,690

2,917,560

Cwts.

241,446
1
4
9

435
10

241,905

Imported from British
'ossessions out of Europe.

CwfcB.

71,455

16,441

34,516

1

122,413

Cwts.

21,178

2

21,180

TOTAL

Cwts.

1,175,646
413,242
629,298
51,380
81,887
69,091

617,739
1,690

3,039,973

Cwts.

262,624
1
4
9

437*
10

263,085

Custom-House, London, 12th January 1865. F. G. GARDNER, Secretary.

J

B A N K O F E N G L A N D .
AN A C C O U N T , pursuant to the Act 7th and 8th Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending

on Wednesday the 1 ]th day of January 1865.
ISSUE D E P A R T M E N T .

£ .

Notes issued 28,058,490

£28,058,490

Government Debt,
Other Securities,
Gold Coin and Bullion,
Silver Bullion,

£
11,015,100
3,634,900

13,408,490

£28,058,490

Dated the 12th day of January 1865.
W. MILLER, Chief Cashier.

Proprietors' Capital 14,553,000
Rest 3,422.791
Public Deposits, (including Exchequer,

Savings' Banks, Commissioners of
National Debt, and Dividend
Accounts) 4,445,535

Other Deposits 16,174,166
Seven days and other Bills 530,493

B A N K I N G D E P A R T M E N T .

£

£39,125,985

Government Securities (including
Deadweight Annuity) 11,023,211

Other Securities 19,837,669
Notes ; -7^576^205
Gold and Silver Coin...^. 688,900

Dated the 12th day of January 1865.

£39,125,985

W. MILLER, Chief Cashier.


