## THE EDINBURGH GAZETTE, JANUARY 17, 1865.

## MONTHLY RETURN.

AN ACCOUNT, shewing the Quantities of Corn, Grain, Meal, and Flour, Imported into the United Kingdom, and admitted to Home Consumption in the Month of December 1864.

Species of Corn, GRAIN,	Quantities Imported into the United Kingdom and admitted to Home Consumption in the Month of December 1864.		
Meal, and Flour.	Imported from Foreign. Countries.	Imported from British Possessions out of Europe.	Тотаl.
	Cwts.	Cwts.	Cwts.
Wheat Barley	1,104,191 413,242	71,455	1,175,646 413,242
Oats		16,441	629,298
Rуе	51,380	34,516	51,380 81,887
Pease Beans	47,371 69,091	34,510	69,091
Maize or Indian Corn		1	617,739
Buck Wheat	· ·	-	1,690
Beer or Bigg		-	
Total of Corn and Grain	2,917,560	122,413	3,039,973
	Cwts.	Cwts.	Cwts.
Wheat Meal and Flour	241,446	21,178	262,624
Barley Meal	1		1
Oat Meal	4		4
Rye Meal	9		9
Pea Meal Bean Meal			
Maize or Indian Corn Meal	435	2	437
Buck Wheat Meal		-	10
Total of Meal and Flour	241,905	21,180	263,085

Custom-House, London, 12th January 1865.

F. G. GARDNER, Secretary.

## BANK OF ENGLAND.

AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act 7th and 8th Victoria, cap. 32, for the Week ending on Wednesday the 11th day of January 1865.

ISSUE	DEPARTMENT.
P	

Notes issued	28,058,490	Government Debt, Other Securities,	£ 11,015,100 3,634,900
		Gold Coin and Bullion, Silver Bullion,	13,408,490 
	£28,058,490		£28,058,490
· · ·			

Dated the 12th day of January 1865.

W. MILLER, Chief Cashier.

BANKING DE	PARTMENT.
EProprietors' Capital14,553,000Rest3,422,791Public Deposits, (including Exchequer, Savings' Banks, Commissioners of National Debt, and Dividend Accounts)4,445,535Other Deposits16,174,166Seven days and other Bills530,493	Government Sccurities (including Dead Weight Annuity) 11,023,211 Other Securities 19,837,669 Notes
£39,125,985	£39,125,985

Dated the 12th day of January 1865.

W. MILLER, Chief Cashier.

63